## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

NETAPP, INC. Petitioner

v.

REALTIME DATA LLC
Patent Owner

Patent No. 7,161,506

----

Inter Partes Review No. IPR2017-01660

PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES FOR *INTER PARTES* REVIEW OF U.S. PATENT NO. 7,161,506



IPR2017-01660

On June 22, 2017, NetApp, Inc. ("Petitioner") filed a Petition for *Inter Partes* Review of US. Patent No. 7,161,506 under 35 U.S.C. §§ 311-319 and 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.1-.80, 42.100 *et seq.* (Petition, Paper No. 3), seeking *inter partes* review of claim 105 of the '506 patent. On January 25, 2018, the Patent Trial and Appeal Board issued its Decision Denying Institution of *Inter Partes* Review (Paper No. 17). Petitioner hereby requests refund of \$14,000.00 for the Post-Institution Fee under 37 C.F.R. §42.15(a)(2) submitted with the filing of the petition.

Payment of the \$14,000.00 Post-Institution Fees was processed through E2E on June 22, 2017, and charged to the undersigned's Deposit Account No. 03-1952. Upon review and approval of this request, Petitioner respectfully requests that the Board credit the Post-Institution Fee to our Deposit Account No. 03-1952.

Dated: February 12, 2018 By: /Diek Van Nort/

Diek Van Nort, Reg. No. 60,777 MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

755 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, CA 94304

Tel. (650) 813-5696 Fax: (650) 494-0792



IPR2017-01660

Certificate of Service (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(4))

I hereby certify that the attached Petitioner's Request For Refund of Post-

Institution Fees for Inter Partes Review of U.S. Patent No. 7,161,506 was served as

of the below date via electronic mail by agreement on the Patent Owner to the

counsel of record:

William P. Rothwell, Reg. No. 72,522

william@noroozipc.com

Kayvan B. Noroozi (Pro Hac Vice)

kayvan@noroozipc.com

Dated: February 12, 2018 By: /Diek Van Nort/

Diek Van Nort